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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy
and 40 copies of the foregoing Jurisdictional Statement
in Roy Brooks, et al. v. Gregg Abbott, in his official
capacity as Governor of Texas, et al., were sent via Two
Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies
were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail to the
following parties listed below, this 8th day of August,
2022:

Nina Perales

Counsel of Record

Mexican American Legal Defense & Educational Fund
110 Broadway, Suite 300

San Antonio, TX 78205

nperales@maldef.org

Counsel for LULAC Plaintiffs-Respondents

Aria C. Branch
Counsel of Record
Elas Law Group LLP
10 G St. NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20002
abranch@elias.law

Counsel for Voto Latino Plaintiffs-Respondents
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George (Tex) Quesada

Sommerman Mccaffity, Quesada & Geisler, LLP
3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1400

Dallas, TX 75219

quesada@textrial.com

Counsel for Mexican American Legislative Counsel
Plaintiff-Respondent

Ezra D. Rosenberg

Lawyers Committee for Civil Rights under Law
1500 K Street, NW, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20005
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org

Counsel for Texas NAACP Plaintiff-Respondent

David A. Donatti

ACLU Foundation of Texas, Inc.
P.O. Box 8306

Houston, TX 77288
DDonatti@jd15.law.harvard.edu

Counsel for Fair Maps Plaintiffs-Respondents



Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ .gov

Daniel Joshua Freeman

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Washington, DC 20530

(202) 305-4355
daniel.freeman@usdoj.gov

Counsel for the United States of America
Plaintiff-Respondent

Martin Anthony Golando

The Law Office of Martin Golando, PLLC
2326 Magnolia

San Antonio, TX 78201
martin.golando@gmail.com

Counsel for Escobar and Fisher Plaintiffs-Respondents



Gary L. Bledsoe

Counsel of Record

The Bledsoe Law Firm, PLLC
7901 Cameron Road

Building 3-360

Austin, TX 78754
garybledsoe@sbcglobal.net

Counsel for Intervenors-Respondents

Lanora Pettit

Office of the Texas Attorney General
P.O. Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711
lanora.pettit@oag.texas.gov

Counsel for Defendants

Taylor A.R. Meehan

Consovoy McCarthy PLLC
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209

(703) 243-9423
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com

Counsel for Texas Legislators



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on August 8, 2022.
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Donra J. Wolf

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing; Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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